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State FY 2002 CCDF Estimated Allocations and Ear marks

To State and Territorial Lead Agencies administering child care programs
under the Child Care and Development Block Grant (CCDBG) Act of
1990 as amended, and other interested parties.

Subject FY 2002 Child Care and Development Fund (CCDF) Estimated
Allocations and Earmarked and Set-Aside Discretionary Funds.

References The Child Care and Development Block Grant Act of 1990 as amended
(CCDBG Act); Section 418 of the Socia Security Act; 45 CFR 98 and 99.

Purpose To inform States and Territories of their estimated FY 2002 CCDF
allocations including earmarks for child care resource and referral and
school-age child care activities, infant and toddler child care, quality
expansion activities, and school-age certificates. These earmarks arein
addition to the amounts to be spent on quality and availability under
section 658G of the CCDBG Act (i.e., such expenditures do not count
toward meeting the "not less than four percent requirement.”)

Amounts Attached are tables for States and Territories showing the estimated
Available for amounts available for FY 2002. Please note that these tables include
FY 2002 funds that are proposed in the Administration's budget request to Congress

aswell asthe fundsthat are already appropriated. The footnotes to the
tables include specific information about the funds, earmarks, and set-
asides that are subject to Congressional approval.

The proposed budget earmarks $400 million in Discretionary Funds
for States to provide parents with certificates to obtain after-school child
care with ahigh-quality education focus for eligible children less than 19
years of age. Such funds are to be used to supplement, not supplant



Questions

Attachment

existing State efforts to serve school-age children. It is anticipated that
this certificate program will serve 500,000 additional children. (The
expanded definition of eligible child (to age 19) applies only to the $400
million proposed for after-school certificates.)

The Budget proposes to continue current earmarks and set-asides.

Questions should be directed to the appropriate Regional Office.

James Harrell
Acting Commissioner
Administration on Children and Families



FY 2002 CCDF ESTIMATED ALLOCATIONS 1/

Discretionary Total
State Share Discretionary Earmark: Earmark: Earmark: Earmark: Available Federal-Only
STATES/ State FY 2002 of Matching Before School Age Quality Infant After School After Funds®
TERRITOTIES Mandatory Matching MOE FMAP Rate Fund Earmarks R&R Expansion Toddler  Certificates Earmarks
Alabama 16,441,707 22,265,180 6,896,417 70.45% 9,339,050 45,261,619 375,504 3,656,893 2,117,826 8,471,306 30,640,089 83,968,506
Alaska 3,544,811 4,092,559 3,544,811 53.01% 3,627,794 4,471,645 37,098 361,285 209,232 836,927 3,027,104 12,109,015
Arizona 19,827,025 28,683,102 10,032,936 64.98% 15,458,329 45,832,062 380,237 3,702,982 2,144,518 8,578,071 31,026,253 94,342,188
Arkansas 5,300,283 13,667,812 1,886,543 72.64% 5,148,008 27,218,812 225,816 2,199,132 1,273,589 5,094,358 18,425,917 46,186,907
California 85,593,217 194,148,466 85,593,217 51.40% 183,572,285 256,421,952 2,127,356 20,717,502 11,998,183 47,992,732 173,586,179 536,163,635
Colorado 10,173,800 22,145,407 8,985,901 50.00% 22,145,407 23,823,747 197,649 1,924,830 1,114,732 4,458,927 16,127,610 56,142,954
Connecticut 18,738,357 17,605,380 18,738,358 50.00% 17,605,380 16,459,553 136,554 1,329,843 770,155 3,080,621 11,142,380 52,803,290
Dglayvare 5,179,330 3,865,587 5,179,325 50.00% 3,865,587 4,558,400 37,818 368,294 213,291 853,164 3,085,832 13,603,316
gloslﬂqrﬁtb(i); 4,566,974 2,147,117 4,566,972 50.00% 2,147,117 3,663,974 30,397 296,029 171,440 685,761 2,480,346 10,378,065
Florida 43,026,524 75,478,136 33,415,872 56.43% 58,277,200 111,493,327 924,983 9,008,056 5,216,860 20,867,438 75,475,990 229,997,987
Georgia 36,548,223 43,716,336 22,182,651 59.00% 30,379,149 72,635,087 602,603 5,868,521 3,398,652 13,594,609 49,170,701 152,899,646
Hawaii 4,971,633 6,212,425 4,971,630 56.34% 4,814,243 8,775,553 72,805 709,017 410,615 1,642,460 5,940,656 19,959,611
Idaho 2,867,578 7,131,021 1,175,819 71.02% 2,909,842 11,997,246 99,533 969,312 561,360 2,245,442 8,121,598 21,995,845
lllinois 56,873,824 67,644,141 56,873,825 50.00% 67,644,141 81,711,566 677,905 6,601,851 3,823,348 15,293,391 55,315,071 206,229,530
Indiana 26,181,999 31,866,518 15,356,947 62.04% 19,497,953 40,593,424 336,776 3,279,728 1,899,398 7,597,592 27,479,931 98,641,942
lowa 8,507,792 14,560,179 5,078,586 62.86% 8,602,689 19,631,832 162,872 1,586,145 918,589 3,674,355 13,289,871 42,699,802
Kansas 9,811,721 14,307,180 6,673,024 60.20% 9,458,900 19,520,067 161,945 1,577,116 913,359 3,653,437 13,214,211 43,638,968
Kentucky 16,701,653 19,970,337 7,274,537 69.94% 8,583,190 39,115,874 324,517 3,160,350 1,830,262 7,321,049 26,479,695 75,787,864
Louisiana 13,864,552 24,393,244 5,219,488 70.30% 10,305,538 54,870,721 455,225 4,433,256 2,567,444 10,269,775 37,145,021 93,128,516
Maine 3,018,598 5,784,711 1,749,818 66.58% 2,903,651 8,261,901 68,543 667,517 386,581 1,546,323 5,592,937 17,065,210



Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota

Tennessee

23,301,407
44,973,373
32,081,922
23,367,543
6,293,116
24,668,568
3,190,691
10,594,637
2,580,422
4,581,870
26,374,178
8,307,587
101,983,998
69,639,228
2,506,022
70,124,656
24,909,979
19,408,790

55,336,804

6,633,774
9,867,439
1,710,801

37,702,188

27,745,161
31,225,400
53,132,542
25,919,726
15,558,838
28,835,204

4,413,132

9,027,619
10,608,839

6,256,628
42,947,216
10,270,525
95,316,765
41,315,374

3,172,971
58,842,676
18,038,492
17,068,047

58,831,647

5,091,365
19,995,546
3,990,146

28,160,912

23,301,407
44,973,368
24,411,364
19,690,299
1,715,430
16,548,755
1,313,990
6,498,998
2,580,421
4,581,866
26,374,178
2,895,259
101,983,998
37,927,282
1,017,036
45,403,943
10,630,233
11,714,966

46,629,051

5,321,126
4,085,269
802,914

18,975,782

50.00%

50.00%

56.36%

50.00%

76.09%

61.06%

72.83%

59.55%

50.00%

50.00%

50.00%

73.04%

50.00%

61.46%

69.87%

58.78%

70.43%

59.20%

54.65%

52.45%

69.34%

65.93%

63.64%

27,745,161
31,225,400
41,140,953
25,919,726
4,889,103
18,389,172
1,646,366
6,132,111
10,608,839
6,256,628
42,947,216
3,790,983
95,316,765
25,907,818
1,368,278
41,263,952
7,573,452
11,763,114

48,820,040

4,615,718
8,841,411
2,061,948

16,089,421

29,119,109
30,117,192
62,534,303
28,173,763
37,540,888
40,505,272
6,875,178
12,214,849
11,069,427
5,496,802
41,947,201
21,051,180
122,373,718
62,225,421
4,875,091
72,510,058
34,179,328
22,652,432
68,914,646
52,496,780
5,759,121
39,597,284
6,522,956

45,349,010

241,581
249,862
518,804
233,738
311,451
336,044

57,039
101,338
91,835
45,603
348,007
174,647

1,015,250

516,241
40,445
601,566
283,562
187,932
571,737
435,530
47,779
328,511
54,116

376,229

2,352,666
2,433,306
5,052,432
2,276,287
3,033,100
3,272,606
555,477
986,894
894,350
444,112
3,389,106
1,700,821
9,887,132
5,027,476
393,881
5,858,419
2,761,504
1,830,194
5,567,929
4,241,455
465,306
3,199,246
527,019

3,663,954

1,362,506
1,409,207
2,926,029
1,318,272
1,756,567
1,895,273
321,695
571,542
517,947
257,200
1,962,742
985,001
5,725,962
2,911,576
228,109
3,392,802
1,599,277
1,059,925
3,224,570
2,456,365
269,474
1,852,788
305,214

2,121,916

5,450,023
5,636,827
11,704,115
5,273,089
7,026,269
7,581,093
1,286,780
2,286,169
2,071,788
1,028,799
7,850,969
3,940,004
22,903,846
11,646,304
912,437
13,571,208
6,397,110
4,239,700
12,898,280
9,825,461
1,077,895
7,411,151
1,220,857

8,487,662

19,712,333
20,387,990
42,332,923
19,072,376
25,413,500
27,420,255
4,654,187
8,268,906
7,493,506
3,721,089
28,396,377
14,250,706
82,841,527
42,123,823
3,300,218
49,086,062
23,137,875
15,334,682
46,652,129
35,537,969
3,898,667
26,805,588
4,415,749

30,699,249

80,165,676
106,315,964
147,748,767

77,461,033

59,392,841

94,009,044

14,479,001

31,837,105

24,258,688

16,335,300
111,268,595

39,629,292
319,674,481
173,180,022

10,554,083
201,477,389

77,127,799

59,129,269
183,083,097

52,496,780

17,484,259

69,460,270

12,223,903

111,212,110



Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Sub Total States

TERRITORIES
America Samoa
Guam

N. Marina Islands
Virgin Islands

Sub Total
Territories

Sub Total Tribes

T&TA Sub Total

E:hild Care Aware

Research Set-
aside °

Totals

59,844,129
12,591,564
3,944,887
21,328,766
41,883,444
8,727,005
24,511,351
2,815,041

1,177,524,781

54,340,000

3,532,100

1,235,396,881

121,446,103
14,887,959
2,784,238
35,118,181
30,809,620
8,144,591
27,227,668
2,474,752

1,478,342,719

3,260,400

1,481,603,119

34,681,421
4,474,923
2,666,323

21,328,762

38,707,605
2,971,392

16,449,406
1,553,707

887,607,151

887,607,151

60.17%

70.00%

63.06%

51.45%

50.37%

75.27%

58.57%

61.97%

80,392,194
6,380,554
1,630,983

33,138,730

30,356,987
2,675,910

19,259,728
1,518,716

1,145,952,830

1,145,952,830

209,141,015
22,698,378
3,568,429
42,455,795
36,224,375
16,514,493
31,969,395
3,496,111

2,126,487,357

3,297,630
4,953,301
2,026,123
2,722,881

12,999,935

43,999,740

5,499,968

1,000,000

10,000,000

2,199,987,000

1,735,099
188,313
29,605
352,226
300,529
137,009
265,228
29,005

17,642,000

24,250
36,426
14,900
20,024

95,600

382,400

1,000,000

19,120,000

16,897,459
1,833,906
288,310
3,430,198
2,926,733
1,334,281
2,582,954
282,467

171,808,640

219,004
328,962
134,560
180,834

863,360

172,672,000

9,785,871
1,062,075
166,970
1,986,540
1,694,967
772,726
1,495,873
163,586

99,500,000

126,833
190,513

77,928
104,727

500,000

100,000,000

39,143,484
4,248,299
667,878
7,946,159
6,779,867
3,090,904
5,983,492

654,343

141,579,102
15,365,786
2,415,667
28,740,672
24,522,280
11,179,572
21,641,849

2,366,711

398,000,000 1,439,536,717

507,330
762,050
311,713
418,907

2,000,000

2,420,213
3,635,351
1,487,022
1,998,390

9,540,975

43,617,340

5,499,968

10,000,000

400,000,000 1,508,195,000

390,431,247
50,177,901
10,297,555
98,902,741

108,917,439
33,386,089
83,708,413

8,785,904

4,782,354,857

3,297,630
4,953,301
2,026,123
2,722,881

12,999,935

98,339,740

12,292,468

1,000,000

10,000,000

4,916,987,000




1/ The allotment amounts are based on the President's FY 2002 Budget Request which includes the continuation of all earmarks and is contingent on Congressional appropriations. If Congress
enacts and the President approves a different appropriation amount, the allotments will be adjusted accordingly.

2/ The President's FY 2002 Budget Proposal requests an earmark of $400,000,000 for an After School Certificate Program with a high quality education focus for eligible children less than 19 years of age.
3/ Totals are the sum of Mandatory, Discretionary and the Federal Share of the Matching Funds.

4/ The FY 2001 Appropriation set-aside $1,000,000 for a toll-free child care hotline to be operated by Child Care Aware and specified that this amount come out of the $19.1 million earmark for resource
and referral and school-age child care activities.

5/ Ten million dollars was earmarked for research, demonstration, and evaluation in FY 2001. The President's Budget requests the continuation of the earmark in FY 2002.

* Estimated allocations for the Matching and Discretionary funds are based on counts used to determine FY 2001 allocations. The actual allocations for FY 2002 will change based on new data.




