ACF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Administration on Children, Youth and Families								
Administration	1. Log No. ACYF-IM-CC-01-03 2. Issuance Date: May 1, 200								
for Children	3. Originating Office: Child Care Bureau4. Key Words: Child Care and Development Fund, Child Care and Development Block Grant, Allotments, Earman								
and Families									
	State FY 2002 CCDF Estimated Allocations and Earmarks								

To State and Territorial Lead Agencies administering child care programs

under the Child Care and Development Block Grant (CCDBG) Act of

1990 as amended, and other interested parties.

Subject FY 2002 Child Care and Development Fund (CCDF) Estimated

Allocations and Earmarked and Set-Aside Discretionary Funds.

References The Child Care and Development Block Grant Act of 1990 as amended

(CCDBG Act); Section 418 of the Social Security Act; 45 CFR 98 and 99.

Purpose To inform States and Territories of their estimated FY 2002 CCDF allocations including earmarks for child care resource and referral and school-age child care activities, infant and toddler child care, quality expansion activities, and school-age certificates. These earmarks are in addition to the amounts to be spent on quality and availability under section 658G of the CCDBG Act (i.e., such expenditures do not count

toward meeting the "not less than four percent requirement.")

Amounts Attached are tables for States and Territories showing the estimated Available for amounts available for FY 2002. Please note that these tables include

FY 2002

funds that are proposed in the Administration's budget request to Congress as well as the funds that are already appropriated. The footnotes to the tables include specific information about the funds, earmarks, and set-

asides that are subject to Congressional approval.

The proposed budget earmarks \$400 million in Discretionary Funds for States to provide parents with certificates to obtain after-school child care with a high-quality education focus for eligible children less than 19 years of age. Such funds are to be used to supplement, not supplant

existing State efforts to serve school-age children. It is anticipated that this certificate program will serve 500,000 additional children. (The expanded definition of eligible child (to age 19) applies only to the \$400 million proposed for after-school certificates.)

The Budget proposes to continue current earmarks and set-asides.

Questions

Questions should be directed to the appropriate Regional Office.

James Harrell
Acting Commissioner
Administration on Children and Families

Attachment

FY 2002 CCDF ESTIMATED ALLOCATIONS 1/												
STATES/ TERRITOTIES	Mandatory	Matching	State MOE	FY 2002 FMAP Rate	State Share of Matching Fund	Discretionary Before Earmarks	Earmark: School Age R&R	Earmark: Quality Expansion	Earmark: Infant Toddler	Earmark: After School Certificates ²	Discretionary Available After Earmarks	Total Federal-Only Funds ³
Alabama	16,441,707	22,265,180	6,896,417	70.45%	9,339,050	45,261,619	375,504	3,656,893	2,117,826	8,471,306	30,640,089	83,968,506
Alaska	3,544,811	4,092,559	3,544,811	53.01%	3,627,794	4,471,645	37,098	361,285	209,232	836,927	3,027,104	12,109,015
Arizona	19,827,025	28,683,102	10,032,936	64.98%	15,458,329	45,832,062	380,237	3,702,982	2,144,518	8,578,071	31,026,253	94,342,188
Arkansas	5,300,283	13,667,812	1,886,543	72.64%	5,148,008	27,218,812	225,816	2,199,132	1,273,589	5,094,358	18,425,917	46,186,907
California	85,593,217	194,148,466	85,593,217	51.40%	183,572,285	256,421,952	2,127,356	20,717,502	11,998,183	47,992,732	173,586,179	536,163,635
Colorado	10,173,800	22,145,407	8,985,901	50.00%	22,145,407	23,823,747	197,649	1,924,830	1,114,732	4,458,927	16,127,610	56,142,954
Connecticut	18,738,357	17,605,380	18,738,358	50.00%	17,605,380	16,459,553	136,554	1,329,843	770,155	3,080,621	11,142,380	52,803,290
Delaware	5,179,330	3,865,587	5,179,325	50.00%	3,865,587	4,558,400	37,818	368,294	213,291	853,164	3,085,832	13,603,316
District of Columbia	4,566,974	2,147,117	4,566,972	50.00%	2,147,117	3,663,974	30,397	296,029	171,440	685,761	2,480,346	10,378,065
Florida	43,026,524	75,478,136	33,415,872	56.43%	58,277,200	111,493,327	924,983	9,008,056	5,216,860	20,867,438	75,475,990	229,997,987
Georgia	36,548,223	43,716,336	22,182,651	59.00%	30,379,149	72,635,087	602,603	5,868,521	3,398,652	13,594,609	49,170,701	152,899,646
Hawaii	4,971,633	6,212,425	4,971,630	56.34%	4,814,243	8,775,553	72,805	709,017	410,615	1,642,460	5,940,656	19,959,611
Idaho	2,867,578	7,131,021	1,175,819	71.02%	2,909,842	11,997,246	99,533	969,312	561,360	2,245,442	8,121,598	21,995,845
Illinois	56,873,824	67,644,141	56,873,825	50.00%	67,644,141	81,711,566	677,905	6,601,851	3,823,348	15,293,391	55,315,071	206,229,530
Indiana	26,181,999	31,866,518	15,356,947	62.04%	19,497,953	40,593,424	336,776	3,279,728	1,899,398	7,597,592	27,479,931	98,641,942
Iowa	8,507,792	14,560,179	5,078,586	62.86%	8,602,689	19,631,832	162,872	1,586,145	918,589	3,674,355	13,289,871	42,699,802
Kansas	9,811,721	14,307,180	6,673,024	60.20%	9,458,900	19,520,067	161,945	1,577,116	913,359	3,653,437	13,214,211	43,638,968
Kentucky	16,701,653	19,970,337	7,274,537	69.94%	8,583,190	39,115,874	324,517	3,160,350	1,830,262	7,321,049	26,479,695	75,787,864
Louisiana	13,864,552	24,393,244	5,219,488	70.30%	10,305,538	54,870,721	455,225	4,433,256	2,567,444	10,269,775	37,145,021	93,128,516
Maine	3,018,598	5,784,711	1,749,818	66.58%	2,903,651	8,261,901	68,543	667,517	386,581	1,546,323	5,592,937	17,065,210

Maryland	23,301,407	27,745,161	23,301,407	50.00%	27,745,161	29,119,109	241,581	2,352,666	1,362,506	5,450,023	19,712,333	80,165,676	
Massachusetts	44,973,373	31,225,400	44,973,368	50.00%	31,225,400	30,117,192	249,862	2,433,306	1,409,207	5,636,827	20,387,990	106,315,964	
Michigan	32,081,922	53,132,542	24,411,364	56.36%	41,140,953	62,534,303	518,804	5,052,432	2,926,029	11,704,115	42,332,923	147,748,767	
Minnesota	23,367,543	25,919,726	19,690,299	50.00%	25,919,726	28,173,763	233,738	2,276,287	1,318,272	5,273,089	19,072,376	77,461,033	
Mississippi	6,293,116	15,558,838	1,715,430	76.09%	4,889,103	37,540,888	311,451	3,033,100	1,756,567	7,026,269	25,413,500	59,392,841	
Missouri	24,668,568	28,835,204	16,548,755	61.06%	18,389,172	40,505,272	336,044	3,272,606	1,895,273	7,581,093	27,420,255	94,009,044	
Montana	3,190,691	4,413,132	1,313,990	72.83%	1,646,366	6,875,178	57,039	555,477	321,695	1,286,780	4,654,187	14,479,001	
Nebraska	10,594,637	9,027,619	6,498,998	59.55%	6,132,111	12,214,849	101,338	986,894	571,542	2,286,169	8,268,906	31,837,105	
Nevada	2,580,422	10,608,839	2,580,421	50.00%	10,608,839	11,069,427	91,835	894,350	517,947	2,071,788	7,493,506	24,258,688	
New Hampshire	4,581,870	6,256,628	4,581,866	50.00%	6,256,628	5,496,802	45,603	444,112	257,200	1,028,799	3,721,089	16,335,300	
New Jersey	26,374,178	42,947,216	26,374,178	50.00%	42,947,216	41,947,201	348,007	3,389,106	1,962,742	7,850,969	28,396,377	111,268,595	
New Mexico	8,307,587	10,270,525	2,895,259	73.04%	3,790,983	21,051,180	174,647	1,700,821	985,001	3,940,004	14,250,706	39,629,292	
New York	101,983,998	95,316,765	101,983,998	50.00%	95,316,765	122,373,718	1,015,250	9,887,132	5,725,962	22,903,846	82,841,527	319,674,481	
North Carolina	69,639,228	41,315,374	37,927,282	61.46%	25,907,818	62,225,421	516,241	5,027,476	2,911,576	11,646,304	42,123,823	173,180,022	
North Dakota	2,506,022	3,172,971	1,017,036	69.87%	1,368,278	4,875,091	40,445	393,881	228,109	912,437	3,300,218	10,554,083	
Ohio	70,124,656	58,842,676	45,403,943	58.78%	41,263,952	72,510,058	601,566	5,858,419	3,392,802	13,571,208	49,086,062	201,477,389	
Oklahoma	24,909,979	18,038,492	10,630,233	70.43%	7,573,452	34,179,328	283,562	2,761,504	1,599,277	6,397,110	23,137,875	77,127,799	
Oregon	19,408,790	17,068,047	11,714,966	59.20%	11,763,114	22,652,432	187,932	1,830,194	1,059,925	4,239,700	15,334,682	59,129,269	
Pennsylvania	55,336,804	58,831,647	46,629,051	54.65%	48,820,040	68,914,646	571,737	5,567,929	3,224,570	12,898,280	46,652,129	183,083,097	
Puerto Rico	-	-	-	-	-	52,496,780	435,530	4,241,455	2,456,365	9,825,461	35,537,969	52,496,780	
Rhode Island	6,633,774	5,091,365	5,321,126	52.45%	4,615,718	5,759,121	47,779	465,306	269,474	1,077,895	3,898,667	17,484,259	
South Carolina	9,867,439	19,995,546	4,085,269	69.34%	8,841,411	39,597,284	328,511	3,199,246	1,852,788	7,411,151	26,805,588	69,460,270	
South Dakota	1,710,801	3,990,146	802,914	65.93%	2,061,948	6,522,956	54,116	527,019	305,214	1,220,857	4,415,749	12,223,903	
Tennessee	37,702,188	28,160,912	18,975,782	63.64%	16,089,421	45,349,010	376,229	3,663,954	2,121,916	8,487,662	30,699,249	111,212,110	

Texas	59,844,129	121,446,103	34,681,421	60.17%	80,392,194	209,141,015	1,735,099	16,897,459	9,785,871	39,143,484	141,579,102	390,431,247
Utah	12,591,564	14,887,959	4,474,923	70.00%	6,380,554	22,698,378	188,313	1,833,906	1,062,075	4,248,299	15,365,786	50,177,901
Vermont	3,944,887	2,784,238	2,666,323	63.06%	1,630,983	3,568,429	29,605	288,310	166,970	667,878	2,415,667	10,297,555
Virginia	21,328,766	35,118,181	21,328,762	51.45%	33,138,730	42,455,795	352,226	3,430,198	1,986,540	7,946,159	28,740,672	98,902,741
Washington	41,883,444	30,809,620	38,707,605	50.37%	30,356,987	36,224,375	300,529	2,926,733	1,694,967	6,779,867	24,522,280	108,917,439
West Virginia	8,727,005	8,144,591	2,971,392	75.27%	2,675,910	16,514,493	137,009	1,334,281	772,726	3,090,904	11,179,572	33,386,089
Wisconsin	24,511,351	27,227,668	16,449,406	58.57%	19,259,728	31,969,395	265,228	2,582,954	1,495,873	5,983,492	21,641,849	83,708,413
Wyoming	2,815,041	2,474,752	1,553,707	61.97%	1,518,716	3,496,111	29,005	282,467	163,586	654,343	2,366,711	8,785,904
Sub Total States	1,177,524,781	1,478,342,719	887,607,151		1,145,952,830	2,126,487,357	17,642,000	171,808,640	99,500,000	398,000,000	1,439,536,717	4,782,354,857
TENNITONICO												
TERRITORIES												
America Samoa	-	-	-		-	3,297,630	24,250	219,004	126,833	507,330	2,420,213	3,297,630
Guam	-	-	-		-	4,953,301	36,426	328,962	190,513	762,050	3,635,351	4,953,301
N. Marina Islands	-	-	-		-	2,026,123	14,900	134,560	77,928	311,713	1,487,022	2,026,123
Virgin Islands Sub Total	-	-	-		-	2,722,881	20,024	180,834	104,727	418,907	1,998,390	2,722,881
Territories	-	-	-	-	-	12,999,935	95,600	863,360	500,000	2,000,000	9,540,975	12,999,935
Sub Total Tribes	54,340,000	-	-	-	-	43,999,740	382,400	-	-	-	43,617,340	98,339,740
T&TA Sub Total	3,532,100	3,260,400	_	-	_	5,499,968	_	_	_	-	5,499,968	12,292,468
	2,22_,122	2,200, 100				2, 100,000					5, 155,555	,,
Child Care Aware	-	-	-	-	-	1,000,000	1,000,000	-	-	-	-	1,000,000
Research Set-												
aside ⁵	<u>-</u>	-	<u>-</u>		-	10,000,000	_	_	<u>-</u>	_	10,000,000	10,000,000
Totals	1.235.396.881	1,481,603,119	887,607,151	_	1,145,952,830	2,199,987,000	19,120,000	172,672,000	100,000,000	400.000.000	1,508,195,000	4,916,987,000
	,===,===,==	,,,	, ,		,,,	,,,500	2,2,200	=,::=,:00	1,111,500	5,5,55,500	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

- 1/ The allotment amounts are based on the President's FY 2002 Budget Request which includes the continuation of all earmarks and is contingent on Congressional appropriations. If Congress enacts and the President approves a different appropriation amount, the allotments will be adjusted accordingly.
- 2/ The President's FY 2002 Budget Proposal requests an earmark of \$400,000,000 for an After School Certificate Program with a high quality education focus for eligible children less than 19 years of age.
- 3/ Totals are the sum of Mandatory, Discretionary and the Federal Share of the Matching Funds.
- 4/ The FY 2001 Appropriation set-aside \$1,000,000 for a toll-free child care hotline to be operated by Child Care Aware and specified that this amount come out of the \$19.1 million earmark for resource and referral and school-age child care activities.
- 5/ Ten million dollars was earmarked for research, demonstration, and evaluation in FY 2001. The President's Budget requests the continuation of the earmark in FY 2002.
- Estimated allocations for the Matching and Discretionary funds are based on counts used to determine FY 2001 allocations. The actual allocations for FY 2002 will change based on new data.